






































–

–

–



















HDR Engineering, Inc

Pape Dawson Engineers, Inc



70% ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS, TOTAL PROJECT

PHASE 1 $90,981,510

Villa Lagunilla (Town Lake) $27,115,038 

Alameda/Agua Antigua (Old Water) $35,357,094 

El Merodeo (The Meander) $28,509,378 

PHASE 2 $44,003,806

Portion of Campo Abajo (Lower Field): From Guadalupe Street to South Alamo 

Street $37,333,788

Portion of  Lower Reach :From South Alamo to Railroad Bridge, 500 FT $6,670,018

PHASE 3 $17,743,412

Remainder of Lower Reach

PHASE 4 $32,980,456

Canal Principal (Main Channel) $26,772,994

Remainder of Campo Abajo $6,207,462

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST: $185,709,183

TOTAL REIMBURSABLE UTILITY RELOCATION COST: ($6,120,821)

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST AFTER UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT : $179,588,362

70% Phase 1 and Phase 2

$128,864,495 

(Net, After Utility Reimb.)

40% Construction 

Estimate:  

$170,900 Total

$120,700 P1&P2



•

–

–

•

–

–

–

–

–



TOTAL APPROVED FUNDING: $125,000,000 

TOTAL OBLIGATED COSTS:

(PER Costs, Design Consulting and Management Fees, Real Estate Support) ($16,600,000) 

TOTAL FUTURE COST OBLIGATION:

(Construction Consulting and Management Fees, Construction 
Testing/Inspection) ($6,400,000) 

ESTIMATED PROPERTY COSTS: ($4,200,000)

REMAINING FUNDING FOR CONSTRUCTION: $  97,800,000 







70% ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS, PHASES 1 AND 2

PHASE 1 $90,981,510

Villa Lagunilla (Town Lake) $27,115,038 

Alameda/Agua Antigua (Old Water) $35,357,094 

El Merodeo (The Meander) $28,509,378 

PHASE 2 $44,003,806

Portion of Campo Abajo (Lower Field): From Guadalupe Street to South 

Alamo Street $37,333,788

Portion of  Lower Reach: From South Alamo to Railroad Bridge, 500 FT $6,670,018

TOTAL 70% CONSTRUCTION COST, PHASES 1 AND 2: $134,985,316

TOTAL REIMBURSABLE UTILITY RELOCATION COST: ($6,120,821)

TOTAL PHASE 1, 2 CONSTRUCTION COST AFTER REIMBURSEMENT: $128,864,495

AVAILABLE CONSTRUCTION FUNDING: ($97,800,000)

70% FUNDING GAP FOR PHASES 1 AND 2, FULL SCOPE: ($31,064,495)



BUDGET RECONCILIATION, PHASES 1 AND 2, FULL SCOPE TO SOUTH ALAMO

70% FUNDING GAP, PHASES 1 AND 2: $           31,064,495 

PROPOSED PHASE 1 ADJUSTMENTS: $         (19,054,196)

Cost reductions realized from design adjustments (Tree of Life, Alameda Performance 
area, Salinas Street shade structure, "Tree Bridge" treatment): $            (8,967,980)

Deferal of all public art to private funding $            (1,670,239)

Miscellaneous adjustments in architectural finishes and detailing: $            (8,965,977)

Set-aside for future utility relocations: $                550,000 

PROPOSED PHASE 2 ADJUSTMENTS, VALUE REDUCTION: $         (11,618,484)

Value Engineering in Campo Abajo, Flood Control only in 70A : $         (12,168,484)

Set-aside for future utility relocations: $                550,000 

FUNDING GAP AFTER PROPOSED RECONCILIATION (POSITIVE = SHORTFALL): $                391,815 




























































































